11/06/2018 505177137

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5223905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD M. CROOKS	04/12/2018
IAN RICHARDS	04/26/2018
JOSEPHINE HOFSTETTER	04/10/2018
MOLLY KOGAN	04/13/2018
YI-JU TSAI	04/11/2018
LONG LUO	04/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM
Street Address:	201 WEST 7TH STREET
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15564825

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-645-7700

dschubach@mcciplaw.com Email:

MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC **Correspondent Name:**

999 PEACHTREE STREET NE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10046-121US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELLE SCHUBACH
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle Schubach/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2018

PATENT REEL: 047421 FRAME: 0972 505177137

Total Attachments: 7 source=10046-121US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=10046-121US1_Assignment#page2.tif source=10046-121US1_Assignment#page3.tif source=10046-121US1_Assignment#page4.tif source=10046-121US1_Assignment#page5.tif source=10046-121US1_Assignment#page6.tif source=10046-121US1_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 047421 FRAME: 0973

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Richard M. Crooks of College Station, Texas; Ian Richards of Austin, Texas; Josephine Hofstetter of Austin, Texas; Molly Kogan of Austin, Texas; Yi-Ju Tsai of Austin, Texas; and Long Luo of Austin, Texas, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, a Texas institution of higher learning, having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, TX 78701, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, titled "METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR THE DETECTION OF ANALYTES," filed October 6, 2017, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 15/564,825, this assignment including said application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States; and we authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions or improvements to the Assignee; and we warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same herein expresses is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignment Page 1 of 7

Date: 4.12.18	15 22) Clarence
•	Richard M. Crooks
STATE OF <u>Texas</u> COUNTY OF <u>Travis</u>)) SS.)
On April 12 for the State of Texas known to me (or proved to me on the be subscribed to this Assignment, who acl	
Win NASS and mand and official	seal. Notary Public

Date:	4.26.18		Pair
		Ian Richards	
STAT	E OF <u>[exas</u>) NTY OF <u>[ravis</u>)	c	
COU	NTY OF Icavis	3. ,	
	On April 26 State of Texas there		ne undersigned, a notary public an Richards, personally
knows name	n to me (or proved to me on the basis is subscribed to this Assignment, who	of satisfactory evidenc acknowledged having	e) to be the person whose executed the same in his/her
	rized capacity and that by his/her sign behalf of which he/she acted, execute	_	m, me person or me entry
	WITNESS my hand and official sea	1.	
	AND MISSING	Angi	Uni.
		Notary Public	•
	767/207/207/30 V		

Date: 04/10/2018	Q.C. Hogstetter
	Josephine Hofstetter
STATE OF Colorado) SS. COUNTY OF Lanner)	
whose name is subscribed to this Assignment,	20 18, before me, the undersigned, a notary public ersonally appeared Josephine Hofstetter, the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person, who acknowledged having executed the same in a signature on this Assignment, the person or the cuted this Assignment.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	G M- E
	Notary Public
	CRAIG MICHAEL ELLIS Notary Public State of Colorado Notary ID 20134027943 My Commission Expires May 2, 2021

Date: <u>4-73-78</u>		Molly Kogan	Loga-
STATE OF TONS)) ss.		
On April 13 for the State of 7005 known to me (or proved to me name is subscribed to this Ass	, 20 , there perse on the basis of sa signment, who ack y his/her signature	tisfactory evi nowledged ha e on this Assig	me, the undersigned, a notary public ared Molly Kogan , personally idence) to be the person whose aving executed the same in his/her gnment, the person or the entity
WITNESS my hand a	nd official seal.		
		Notary Public	Mini

Date: 4/11/2018 Yi-Ja Fai
STATE OF Michigan) COUNTY OF WAyne) SS.
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SHERYL LYNN HURT Notary Public, State of Michigen County of Wayne My Counties Mar. 17, 2020 Acting in the County of Mary

Attorney Docket No. 10046-121US1

Date: 04/11/18 Long Luo

STATE OF Michigan) SS.
COUNTY OF Wayne)

On And 1/4, 2018, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of 1/4, there personally appeared Long Luo, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

SHERYL LYNN HURT
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Wayne
My Commission Entres Mar. 17, 2020
Acting in the County of Lynna

Assignment Page 7 of 7